

City of Reading • 113 S. Main St. • Reading, MI 49274 • (517) 283-2604

## CITY OF READING HILLSDALE COUNTY, MICHIGAN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## CITY OF READING TAX INCREMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY PROPOSED AMENDING RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT MEMBERS OF THE CITY OF READING PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL SERVE AS THE BOARD OF THE CITY OF READING TAX INCREMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY

The City Council of the City of Reading will hold a Public Hearing, as part of their regular meeting, on Tuesday, June 14, 2022, at 6:30 PM in the Reading City Hall Council Chambers, 113 S. Main Street, Reading, Michigan. The purpose of this Public Hearing is to consider a proposed resolution amending Resolution No. 6-1981, which created the City of Reading Tax Increment Finance Authority, as amended by Resolution No. 7-1981, to provide that, rather than having a board comprised of seven persons appointed by the Mayor and subject to the approval of the City Council, effective on January 1, 2023, the members of the City's Planning Commission shall instead serve as the board of the City of Reading Tax Increment Finance Authority, as permitted by MCL 125.4304(1)(e). The proposed resolution may be examined at the Reading City Hall during normal business hours or anytime on the City of Reading website <a href="https://www.reading.mi.us/TIFA">www.reading.mi.us/TIFA</a>

The public is invited and encouraged to attend this public hearing, if you are unable to attend, but wish to have your comments recognized, you may do so in writing by mailing or delivering them to the Reading City Clerk/Treasurer, 113 S. Main Street, PO Box 240, Reading, MI 49274. In order to be recognized, any written comments must be received by the City Clerk no later than 5:00 pm, Tuesday, June 14, 2022. Kimberly Blythe, City Manager/Clerk/Treasurer City of Reading